 EX600W-TF2Z475EN
Page 1 of 3
Instruction Manual
Wireless System
Compact Remote unit
Series EX600-WD#A1 / EX600-WD#E1
The intended use of this product is to provide a connection from the
SMC wireless communication system to pneumatic devices.

 EX600W-TF2Z475EN
Page 3 of 3
8 How to Order
Refer to the Operation manual or catalogue on the SMC website (URL:
9 Outline Dimensions (mm)
Refer to the Operation manual or catalogue on the SMC website (URL:
10 Maintenance
10.1 General Maintenance
Caution
• Not following proper maintenance procedures could cause the
product to malfunction and lead to equipment damage.
• If handled improperly, compressed air can be dangerous.
• Maintenance of pneumatic systems should be performed only by
qualified personnel.
• Before performing maintenance, turn off the power supply and be
sure to cut off the supply pressure. Confirm that the air is released to
atmosphere.
• After installation and maintenance, apply operating pressure and
power to the equipment and perform appropriate functional and
leakage tests to make sure the equipment is installed correctly.
• If any electrical connections are disturbed during maintenance,
ensure they are reconnected correctly and safety checks are carried
out as required to ensure continued compliance with applicable
national regulations.
• Do not make any modification to the product.
• Do not disassemble the product, unless required by installation or
maintenance instructions.
11 Limitations of Use
11.1 Limited warranty and Disclaimer/Compliance Requirements
Refer to Handling Precautions for SMC Products.
NOTE
This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for
a Class A digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules.
These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against
harmful interference when the equipment is operated in a commercial
environment.
This equipment generates, uses, and can radiate radio frequency
energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instruction
manual, may cause harmful interference to radio communications.
Operation of this equipment in a residential area is likely to cause
harmful interference in which case the user will be required to correct
the interference at his own expense.
• Influence of radio frequency on implantable medical devices:
The radio frequency generated by this product may give an adverse
effect on implantable medical devices, such as implantable cardiac
pacemakers and implantable cardioverter defibrillators.
Please read catalogues or instruction manuals of the equipment and
device which may be affected by radio frequencies for any instructions
for use or contact their manufacturers.
12 Product Disposal
This product shall not be disposed of as municipal waste. Check your
local regulations and guidelines to dispose of this product correctly, in
order to reduce the impact on human health and the environment.
13 Contacts
Refer to www.smcworld.com or www.smc.eu for your local distributor /
importer.
URL: https://www.smcworld.com (Global)   https://www.smceu.com (Europe)
SMC Corporation, 4-14-1, Sotokanda, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-0021, Japan